
New England LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 11:28 AM  2/22/2023  Page 1

2023 MIAA Winter Boy's State Div 2 Champ - 2/18/2023 to 2/19/2023

Results - SWIMMING
 
Boys 50 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  23.75

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WSTNEvan Hoaglund1 21.13

COHAJack DeMello2 21.83

WSTNNick Cross3 22.09

GARD 15Jacob Pervier4 22.37

WSTNAustin Chiocca5 22.40

NANTJake Johnson6 22.41

DUXBWin Davenport7 22.43

MARB 16Logan Doody8 22.45

HANO 17Nathan Moeykens9 22.58

LOWELuke Williams10 22.61

MYSTArmando Indresano11 22.74

TRIT 16Samuel Whitaker12 22.78

WEST 17Alek Kangas13 22.79

FOXB 16Evan Stein14 22.92

WESTJason Guo15 23.11

CANTTalis Veidis16 23.37

BURLAlex Genov17 23.43

AMHEEric Lian*18 23.54

WAYLZach Rainville*18 23.54

PALMMarcus Yetts*20 23.55

MVRHChristian Flanders*20 23.55

LYNNEvan Chan22 23.63

TANTEthan Korenda*23 23.66

WAYLGrant Lee*23 23.66

LONGSam Caron25 23.86

SPARNicholas Carlone26 24.08

TRIT 15Jacob Hoffman27 24.24

WSTNAlex Jylkka--- DQ

 
Boys 100 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  52.10

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WSTNEvan Hoaglund1 46.48

22.26 24.22

COHAJack DeMello2 48.35

22.72 25.63

LOWELuke Williams3 49.08

23.65 25.43

NANTJake Johnson4 49.11

23.88 25.23

WSTNAustin Chiocca5 49.66

23.70 25.96

WSTNNick Cross6 49.74

23.86 25.88

MARB 16Logan Doody7 49.76

24.14 25.62

MYSTArmando Indresano8 49.85

23.88 25.97

BROM 16Vance Petrossi9 49.89

23.72 26.17

WAYLZach Rainville10 50.01

23.55 26.46

ADVMWillem de Haan11 50.08

24.14 25.94

WEST 17Alek Kangas12 50.19

24.17 26.02

GARD 15Jacob Pervier13 50.20

23.81 26.39

WSTNAlex Jylkka14 50.30

24.13 26.17

TRIT 16Samuel Whitaker15 50.40

24.37 26.03

MVRHChristian Flanders16 51.75

24.54 27.21

LYNNEvan Chan17 52.12

24.53 27.59

CANTTalis Veidis18 52.70

25.09 27.61

TRIT 15Jacob Hoffman19 53.56

25.45 28.11

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  1:56.88

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WSTN 18Max Nelson1 1:43.48

24.21 26.27 26.2126.79

MARB 18Cole Brooks2 1:43.80

24.06 26.10 26.7626.88

MYSTAiden Acuna-Rosa3 1:43.89

23.34 25.71 27.7627.08

TRIT 15Joshua Adler4 1:46.54

24.42 26.52 28.0627.54

SEEK 16Nicholas Cavic5 1:46.79

24.66 27.04 27.4727.62

WAYLBilly Burke6 1:47.51

24.32 26.18 29.1727.84

HOLL 18Jonathan Bird7 1:47.62

24.79 27.25 28.2727.31

TRIT 18Henry Brien8 1:47.74

25.61 27.44 27.1327.56

LUDLJoesph Keroack9 1:48.62

24.23 26.91 29.3128.17

HOLL 16Lucas Haynes10 1:48.96

25.21 27.46 28.1628.13

LONGCharles MacElhiney11 1:49.89

24.81 27.41 29.1228.55

NAUS 16William Crowell12 1:50.81

25.42 27.98 28.8228.59

SCIT 15Peter Nelson13 1:51.00

25.24 27.86 28.7229.18

WAYLPeter Morris14 1:53.37

24.89 28.38 30.0130.09

LONG 16Ben Lyons15 1:53.69

26.17 29.46 28.3829.68

MYSTJaden Anthony16 1:53.82

25.54 28.14 30.4729.67

WAYLFinn Surratt17 1:54.53

25.73 28.46 30.4829.86

HOLL 16James Hein18 1:55.23

25.92 28.62 30.4330.26

WAYLCole Snyder19 1:56.37

25.78 28.47 31.0231.10

WSTNSpencer Dobson20 1:56.99

26.44 29.09 31.0030.46

ASHL 18Samuel Bier21 1:57.49

26.56 29.61 30.0831.24

AMHEJacob Laney22 1:59.07

25.96 29.68 31.6931.74

 
Boys 500 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  5:22.66

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LONG 18Evan Lyons1 4:44.12

24.71 27.24 28.5528.21

28.81 29.76 29.16 29.34

29.83 28.51

MYSTAiden Acuna-Rosa2 4:44.94

24.88 27.51 28.6428.34

29.28 29.55 30.07 30.06

29.37 27.24

SEEK 16Nicholas Cavic3 4:46.03

25.92 28.43 29.2929.09

29.24 29.28 29.20 29.04

28.53 28.01

HOLL 16Lucas Haynes4 4:46.77

25.71 28.08 29.2129.17

29.48 29.45 29.26 29.19

28.97 28.25

TRIT 15Joshua Adler5 4:52.98

26.27 28.87 29.4729.53

29.60 30.42 29.97 29.75

30.15 28.95

WAYLBilly Burke6 4:55.44

25.58 28.54 29.9929.49

29.96 30.45 30.08 30.69

30.63 30.03

LONG 15Ethan Halpern7 4:56.53

26.48 29.59 30.2130.12

30.07 30.13 30.58 30.69

30.53 28.13

DUXBPeter Coleman8 4:56.80

26.51 29.45 30.3930.42

30.19 30.22 30.31 30.55

30.32 28.44

AMHECallum McDonald9 4:58.25

27.17 28.84 30.0729.79

30.78 30.27 30.21 30.45

30.54 30.13

LONG 16Ben Lyons10 4:58.27

26.87 29.67 30.4430.07

30.44 30.27 30.46 30.81

30.26 28.98

WAYL 16Aidan Huang11 4:59.57

25.99 28.54 30.5929.82

30.29 30.97 30.82 31.14

31.21 30.20

NAUS 16William Crowell12 5:04.76

26.24 29.37 30.8830.17

30.93 31.31 31.79 31.87

31.53 30.67
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2023 MIAA Winter Boy's State Div 2 Champ - 2/18/2023 to 2/19/2023

Results - SWIMMING
(Boys 500 Yard Free)

PEMB 18Ben Lynch13 5:06.79

27.26 29.69 31.5230.88

31.68 31.25 31.15 31.37

31.33 30.66

WAYLPeter Morris14 5:08.31

26.57 30.33 31.6231.26

31.73 31.39 32.12 32.31

31.35 29.63

HOLL 15Michael Webb15 5:08.87

26.34 29.82 31.0730.87

31.21 31.17 31.91 32.21

32.27 32.00

WAYLMattias Johansson16 5:12.87

27.58 30.24 31.5631.79

31.92 32.13 32.22 32.45

32.15 30.83

WSTNSpencer Dobson17 5:13.23

27.64 30.25 31.7030.98

32.32 32.52 32.25 32.47

32.35 30.75

ASHL 18Samuel Bier18 5:13.38

28.77 31.46 31.9932.35

32.08 32.32 32.57 31.72

31.37 28.75

MARB 18Cale Nelson19 5:15.08

27.54 30.58 32.1631.83

32.25 32.07 32.43 32.69

32.23 31.30

MYSTJaden Anthony20 5:17.43

27.34 30.60 31.9731.26

32.12 32.75 32.91 33.12

33.17 32.19

COHA 15John Appleton21 5:21.16

29.26 32.01 32.6732.65

33.04 33.34 33.31 32.87

32.55 29.46

LUDL 14Adam Riley22 5:21.21

28.95 31.00 32.4032.19

32.51 33.17 32.66 32.79

33.05 32.49

HOLL 16James Hein23 5:22.04

27.09 30.83 32.6831.96

32.39 33.14 33.66 33.49

33.80 33.00

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

Meet Qualifying:  59.96

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NAUS 18Tim Johnson1 51.36

24.61 26.75

BELCLuke Giguere2 51.38

25.11 26.27

MYSTJeremy Cheng3 54.76

26.44 28.32

WSTN 16Nicolas Frangioni4 55.06

26.27 28.79

WEST 16Brendon Watson5 55.19

27.05 28.14

AMHESamuel Kennedy6 55.69

26.37 29.32

FOXB 16Evan Stein7 55.79

26.84 28.95

WAYLBrady Foley8 55.83

27.25 28.58

SANDRyan Milligan9 56.60

27.81 28.79

WAYL 14Kevin Jia10 56.98

27.64 29.34

NANTJustin Roethke11 57.10

27.44 29.66

MYSTJason Yan12 57.42

28.07 29.35

DUXBGraycen Murphy13 58.03

28.15 29.88

TANTEthan Zhu14 58.24

27.91 30.33

FOXBBennett Franciosi15 58.42

28.06 30.36

MARB 18Cale Nelson16 59.22

29.01 30.21

BELCRyan Gould17 59.32

28.60 30.72

WSTNRex Li18 59.56

28.24 31.32

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

Meet Qualifying:  1:06.98

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DUXBWin Davenport1 57.72

26.92 30.80

BROM 16Vance Petrossi2 1:00.75

28.89 31.86

WEST 17Declan MacDonald3 1:00.94

28.87 32.07

MELR 16Benjamin Terentiyev4 1:01.56

29.43 32.13

WESTJason Guo5 1:02.44

29.06 33.38

WAYLAlex Lu6 1:02.62

30.22 32.40

WSTNNate Whitowrth7 1:02.93

29.64 33.29

WAYL 14David Ryu8 1:03.54

30.00 33.54

TGDCJoseph Wang9 1:03.78

29.93 33.85

WAYLFinn Surratt10 1:03.85

30.02 33.83

DUXBNoah Williamson11 1:04.16

30.26 33.90

WSTNAndy Duan12 1:04.30

29.85 34.45

BEDFMatsen Spirn13 1:04.42

30.07 34.35

GRAFCole Dunne14 1:04.66

30.13 34.53

LONG 15Ethan Halpern15 1:04.90

31.07 33.83

APQB 16Eugene Jung16 1:05.50

30.67 34.83

SEEKChristopher Strycharz17 1:05.86

31.34 34.52

NORTEthan Ryan18 1:06.14

31.59 34.55

MYSTThomas Sodeyama-Cardoso19 1:06.39

30.54 35.85

HOLL 16Taryn Craze20 1:06.48

31.75 34.73

WSTNShrihan Yadav21 1:07.20

31.93 35.27

PALMMarcus Yetts22 1:08.12

30.68 37.44

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

Meet Qualifying:  58.40

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WSTN 18Max Nelson1 50.20

23.43 26.77

WSTN 16Nicolas Frangioni2 50.90

24.14 26.76

BELCLuke Giguere3 51.25

23.78 27.47

MYSTJeremy Cheng4 51.79

24.11 27.68

MARB 18Cole Brooks5 52.00

24.25 27.75

COHAReid Nussbaum6 52.08

24.78 27.30

SANDDawson Milligan7 53.15

24.67 28.48

HOLL 18Jonathan Bird8 54.10

25.58 28.52

NANTJustin Roethke9 54.15

24.91 29.24

TRIT 18Henry Brien10 54.84

25.46 29.38

AMHESamuel Kennedy11 54.94

25.13 29.81

LONGCharles MacElhiney12 54.97

25.80 29.17

LUDLJoesph Keroack13 55.14

25.47 29.67

HANO 17Nathan Moeykens14 55.15

25.75 29.40

HOLL 16Taryn Craze15 55.62

26.30 29.32

WEST 16Brendon Watson16 56.12

26.27 29.85

SCIT 15Peter Nelson17 56.29

26.27 30.02

MARBGary Podstrelov18 56.61

26.48 30.13
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2023 MIAA Winter Boy's State Div 2 Champ - 2/18/2023 to 2/19/2023

Results - SWIMMING
(Boys 100 Yard Fly)

BEDFAniq Syed19 56.85

26.30 30.55

COHA 15John Appleton20 57.09

26.42 30.67

GRAFCole Dunne21 57.23

25.68 31.55

BELCRyan Gould22 57.61

26.70 30.91

BELCDerek Gould23 57.70

26.90 30.80

AMHEEvander Maradiaga24 57.71

26.21 31.50

SPARTyler Zalewski25 57.76

26.24 31.52

ASHL 17Josh Zayac*26 58.03

27.36 30.67

MYSTKevin Sodeyama-Cardoso*26 58.03

26.51 31.52

HOLL 15Devin Bird28 58.15

ASHLNathan Gelfand29 58.21

27.28 30.93

HOLLAlexander Beers30 58.32

27.67 30.65

SPARNicholas Carlone31 58.78

27.71 31.07

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

Meet Qualifying:  2:12.37

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NAUS 18Tim Johnson1 1:55.03

24.49 28.25 27.1235.17

LONG 18Evan Lyons2 1:55.06

24.97 29.41 27.4033.28

COHAReid Nussbaum3 1:56.29

25.12 30.04 27.2333.90

SANDDawson Milligan4 2:00.96

24.75 29.85 29.2437.12

MELR 16Benjamin Terentiyev5 2:01.51

28.73 31.97 27.4733.34

WAYL 16Aidan Huang6 2:02.27

27.49 31.07 27.4336.28

WEST 17Declan MacDonald7 2:02.56

25.76 31.98 29.1135.71

AMHECallum McDonald8 2:02.59

26.20 32.20 29.6834.51

DUXBPeter Coleman9 2:04.35

26.27 33.20 28.1536.73

MYSTJason Yan10 2:04.71

27.02 31.20 30.5135.98

PEMB 18Ben Lynch11 2:06.05

26.90 33.33 29.9435.88

WSTNAndy Duan12 2:07.21

27.73 31.65 30.2837.55

WAYL 14Kevin Jia13 2:07.94

27.55 32.41 30.8237.16

TGDCJoseph Wang14 2:08.70

27.24 32.47 31.4537.54

MYSTThomas Sodeyama-Cardoso15 2:09.10

27.03 34.62 31.8835.57

BEDFMatsen Spirn16 2:09.55

27.89 35.60 30.1835.88

SEEKChristopher Strycharz17 2:10.30

28.11 34.23 30.9037.06

HOLL 15Devin Bird18 2:10.36

27.95 34.39 30.3737.65

WSTNNate Whitowrth19 2:10.44

27.31 34.99 30.4837.66

WAYL 14David Ryu20 2:10.95

28.18 34.72 31.7236.33

ROCK 18Jess Glennon21 2:11.02

28.15 33.17 31.0238.68

NORTEthan Ryan22 2:11.95

28.77 35.44 31.8635.88

SPARThomas Carlone23 2:12.12

29.58 33.24 30.9838.32

WAYLAlex Lu24 2:12.60

27.96 36.14 30.8537.65

 
Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Qualifying:  1:38.03

  Team Relay Finals Time

WSTN1 1:25.60

Nicolas Frangioni 16

21.68 21.05 21.6321.24

WAYL2 1:31.23

Grant Lee Zach Rainville

Aidan Huang 16 Billy Burke

23.50 22.43 22.6422.66

COHA3 1:31.52

Jack DeMello Sam DeMello

Wilson Nussbaum Reid Nussbaum

22.46 23.35 21.6224.09

WEST4 1:31.77

Jason Guo Colin Belcher

Declan MacDonald 17 Alek Kangas 17

23.25 23.98 22.4222.12

LONG5 1:31.85

Sam Caron Alesandro Rocco

Charles MacElhiney Evan Lyons 18

23.80 23.33 22.0622.66

TRIT6 1:33.19

Henry Brien 18

23.07 24.00 22.9323.19

SCIT7 1:34.66

Ruben Tompkins Ryan Johnson Rees

Matthew Short Peter Nelson 15

23.89 23.98 23.1523.64

HANO8 1:35.61

Jay Fortin David Penney

Alex Wong Nathan Moeykens 17

24.65 30.50 22.6017.86

SPAR9 1:36.20

Tyler Zalewski Thomas Carlone

Daniel Kirchner Nicholas Carlone

23.37 25.08 23.2524.50

MVRH10 1:36.42

Nathan Cuthbert Emmett Silva

Kaua DeAssis Christian Flanders

24.80 24.24 23.5623.82

MYST11 1:36.90

Dylan Phan Jason Yan

Jaden Anthony Christian Antonucci

25.30 23.38 23.9024.32

BELC12 1:37.10

Ryan Shea Caleb Perron

Brady Perkins Derek Gould

24.77 23.99 23.8124.53

LYNN13 1:37.14

Spencer Little Henry Brown

Robert Brown Evan Chan

25.72 24.02 23.3924.01

DUXB14 1:37.29

Aidian Hall Sean Donnelly

Win Shepler Noah Williamson

24.80 23.94 23.4225.13

ADVM15 1:37.43

Willem de Haan Jagger Sandford

Casey Matijevic Jesse Matijevic

23.49 25.40 23.4225.12

BEDF16 1:38.34

Boden Spirn Shae Arsenaukt

Aniq Syed Matsen Spirn

26.03 23.74 48.57

AMHE17 1:38.45

Jacob Laney Evander Maradiaga

Jay Johnson Eric Lian

24.77 24.09 23.1826.41

HOLL18 1:38.68

Devin Bird 15 Taryn Craze 16

Alexander Beers James Hein 16

24.56 24.84 24.4124.87

DEDH19 1:38.70

Luke Boecher Paul Megan

Joesph Jerome Christopher McGary

23.93 25.41 24.5324.83

NAUS20 1:47.16

Jack Montgomery Rai Michaud

Loring Eldred Tom Foley

27.59 26.91 24.2228.44

MARB--- DQ

Gregory Podstrelov Brady Leveroni

Gary Podstrelov Nate Rosen

 
Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

Meet Qualifying:  3:41.55

  Team Relay Finals Time

WSTN1 3:15.67

Max Nelson 18

22.75 47.57 50.1223.57

22.77 49.19 22.89 48.79
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Results - SWIMMING
(Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

MYST2 3:18.00

Aiden Acuna-Rosa Armando Indresano

Jason Yan Jeremy Cheng

22.96 48.06 49.6623.36

24.60 51.48 23.23 48.80

WAYL3 3:23.45

Aidan Huang 16

23.92 49.56 50.4523.49

25.06 52.61 24.18 50.83

LONG4 3:23.59

Ethan Halpern 15

24.96 52.06 53.3225.16

23.98 50.20 22.99 48.01

HOLL5 3:25.83

James Hein 16 Michael Webb 15

Lucas Haynes 16 Jonathan Bird 18

24.95 52.54 53.6125.37

24.74 51.05 23.04 48.63

MARB6 3:26.05

Logan Doody 16

23.88 50.18 54.2225.80

25.63 53.89 22.86 47.76

TRIT7 3:26.38

Henry Brien 18 Jacob Hoffman 15

Joshua Adler 15 Samuel Whitaker 16

24.35 50.44 51.7024.83

25.89 53.62 23.60 50.62

BELC8 3:27.16

Luke Giguere Ryan Shea

Ryan Gould Derek Gould

23.12 47.66 53.6024.98

25.42 53.22 25.14 52.68

DUXB9 3:28.06

Peter Coleman Graycen Murphy

Noah Williamson Win Davenport

24.84 52.01 53.4124.96

25.37 53.53 23.15 49.11

AMHE10 3:29.09

Callum McDonald Evander Maradiaga

Samuel Kennedy Eric Lian

25.00 51.68 51.6525.13

24.93 53.22 24.63 52.54

LYNN11 3:34.28

Spencer Little Henry Brown

Robert Brown Evan Chan

26.82 55.58 53.1424.88

25.31 53.42 24.77 52.14

ASHL12 3:34.38

Matt Shuhy Samuel Bier 18

Josh Zayac 17 Nathan Gelfand

25.61 53.03 53.8026.07

25.73 54.22 25.14 53.33

COHA13 3:36.04

Sam DeMello John Appleton 15

William Griffin Wilson Nussbaum

25.22 53.20 54.2625.83

25.66 55.00 25.96 53.58

NAUS14 3:37.46

Tim Johnson 18 Jack Montgomery

Tom Foley William Crowell 16

23.97 49.82 1:02.7228.64

25.82 54.53 24.22 50.39

TANT15 3:37.47

Ethan Zhu Eben Mazeika

Evan Dambly Ethan Korenda

25.46 53.67 56.5825.99

25.95 55.49 24.51 51.73

ADVM16 3:37.53

Jagger Sandford Casey Matijevic

Jesse Matijevic Willem de Haan

26.61 56.75 57.7626.75

25.10 52.80 24.08 50.22

WEST17 3:37.71

Jack Stuelher Ethan Lee

Aaron Wachob Colin Belcher

25.98 54.63 54.7126.00

25.89 54.45 25.93 53.92

MVRH18 3:37.99

Nathan Cuthbert Emmett Silva

Kaua DeAssis Christian Flanders

26.27 55.18 55.4826.15

25.70 54.54 25.46 52.79

 
Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Qualifying:  1:49.80

  Team Relay Finals Time

WSTN1 1:38.16

Nicolas Frangioni 16

24.64 28.53 22.1722.82

MYST2 1:39.83

Aiden Acuna-Rosa Thomas Sodeyama-Cardoso

Jeremy Cheng Armando Indresano

25.07 28.90 22.5223.34

WEST3 1:40.82

Brendon Watson 16

26.05 27.75 22.3224.70

DUXB4 1:41.25

Graycen Murphy Win Davenport

Peter Coleman Aidian Hall

27.89 25.71 23.0524.60

AMHE5 1:42.33

Samuel Kennedy Callum McDonald

Eric Lian Evander Maradiaga

25.56 28.88 23.2224.67

COHA6 1:42.90

Sam DeMello Reid Nussbaum

John Appleton 15 Jack DeMello

27.89 27.58 22.2125.22

WAYL7 1:44.02

Brady Foley David Ryu 14

Grant Lee Kevin Jia 14

26.70 28.85 23.1325.34

MARB8 1:44.61

Cale Nelson 18

27.97 31.35 22.2323.06

BELC9 1:44.70

Luke Giguere Brady Perkins

Ryan Gould Ryan Shea

24.14 30.53 24.1325.90

NAUS10 1:44.96

Tim Johnson 18 Tom Foley

William Crowell 16 Jack Montgomery

23.89 30.06 26.4324.58

SAND11 1:45.04

Ryan Milligan Jacob Sullivan

Dawson Milligan Tyler Lippincott

26.08 29.95 25.8923.12

HOLL12 1:46.63

Taryn Craze 16 Devin Bird 15

Jonathan Bird 18 Lucas Haynes 16

27.89 30.19 23.7224.83

SPAR13 1:49.47

Jeff Carlone Thomas Carlone

Nicholas Carlone Tyler Zalewski

28.41 31.73 23.2826.05

LONG14 1:50.64

Ari Powers Ethan Halpern 15

Alesandro Rocco Coleman Roberts

29.98 29.84 25.6125.21

BEDF15 1:51.20

Boden Spirn Matsen Spirn

Ben Sedran Aniq Syed

29.25 29.96 24.2427.75

DEDH16 1:54.90

Joesph Jerome Luke Boecher

Christopher McGary Derek McGary

28.44 32.47 26.6927.30

TRIT17 2:05.91

Hugo Hennessy 15 Declan Hyer 15

Clay Erickson Josh Burrell 16

31.57 37.02 28.0829.24

ADVM--- DQ

Noah Laird Jesse Matijevic

Willem de Haan Jagger Sandford

31.06 29.36 25.3724.45


